

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECTS : 029N-271, 029S-271, 029S-272, 090E-271 & 034-272

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: **\$61,448.87**

PCN : I2J7, I2J8, I2JA, I2JC & I2JD

COUNTIES : Minnehaha, Moody & Miner

LETTING DATE : 6/1/2012

TYPE OF WORK : Pipe Repair and Erosion Control

BIDDERS				Buskerud Construction 24663 475th Ave Dell Rapids, SD 57022		Soukup Construction PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		BATES CONSTRUCTION CO.
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified Contractor		Prequalified Contractor		BOB LAW, INC
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION INC
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	12000.00	LUMP SUM	5288.00	HANCOCK CONC PRODUCTS
110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	88	15.00	1320.00	20.00	1760.00	JEFF MILLER
110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	4	60.00	240.00	150.00	600.00	K & L LANDSCAPE & CONST.
110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	88	30.00	2640.00	150.00	13200.00	KALB CONSTRUCTION
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	7	350.00	2450.00	1000.00	7000.00	KRIECH CONSTRUCTION
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	86	40.00	3440.00	20.00	1720.00	LA CARLSON CONTR INC
250E0010	Incidental Work	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	6500.00	LUMP SUM	15000.00	METRO CONSTRUCTION
380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	5.3	465.00	2464.50	379.50	2011.35	NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONST. CO.
380E6000	Dowel Bar	Each	6	15.00	90.00	19.25	115.50	NORTHERN PLAINS CONST
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	14	21.00	294.00	20.35	284.90	OBAN CONSTRUCTION
450E5539	36" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	88	42.46	3736.48	37.49	3299.12	PAK CONSTRUCTION
450E5540	36" CMP Arch, Install	Ft	88	62.00	5456.00	45.00	3960.00	POLLMAN EXCAVATING
450E6021	36" CMP Arch Safety End with Bars, Furnish	Each	4	3100.00	12400.00	2682.79	10731.16	ROUNDS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
450E6023	36" CMP Arch Safety End, Install	Each	4	240.00	960.00	200.00	800.00	RUNGE ENTERPRISES INC
450E9000	Reset Pipe	Ft	88	95.00	8360.00	250.00	22000.00	SLOWEY CONSTRCTION INC
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	7	550.00	3850.00	1000.00	7000.00	SMITH & SMITH CONSTRUCTION
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	812	2.50	2030.00	2.20	1786.40	T&R CONTRACTING
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	1900.00	LUMP SUM	2248.90	TOTAL TILLING INC
730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	68	41.00	2788.00	27.50	1870.00	VANDERPOL DRAGLINE
732E0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.7	2350.00	1645.00	3142.85	2200.00	GRANGAARD CONST INC
734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	521	3.00	1563.00	4.40	2292.40	
734E0133	Type 3 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	18.7	27.50	514.25	9.90	185.13	
734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	145	8.00	1160.00	3.30	478.50	
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	62	6.00	372.00	3.30	204.60	
TOTALS				78173.23		106035.96		